# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM553057

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nanduti Representaciones SA		12/12/2019	Corporation: TAIWAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GBC Trading International Corp.	
Street Address:	1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 2700	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4437169	STELLA & DUSTIN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7722832009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 772-283-2004

Email: livery@rubinandrubin.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Crosby

Address Line 1: 111 SE Osceola Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Stuart, FLORIDA 34994

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin P. Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin P. Crosby/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6019-1\_US\_Assignment\_Reg\_Stella\_Dustin\_executed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0903

900526837

Attorney Docket No. 6019-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Address:	Jebai Center No. 2204-2205 Av. Carlos Antonio Lopez & Monsenor Rodriguez Ciudad Del Este Paraguay A TAIWAN CORPORATION	
ASSIGNEE: Address:	GBC TRADING INTERNATIONAL CORP.  1001 Brickell Bay Drive Suit 2700	
	Miami, Florida 33131	
	A FLORIDA CORPORATION	

The Assignor is the owner of the trademark "STELLA & DUSTIN" ("Mark and Design") and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 4437169 ("Registration") therefore, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs and administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the common law rights to the mark, and the Registration thereof, including the right to sue for damages for all past, present and future infringements of the Mark occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all marks and registrations which may evolve therefrom; and including all goodwill associated with the Mark transferred hereby; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or which may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Effective date: 12/12/201	9
ASSIGNOR:	NANDUTI RESPRESENT CIONES SA
	Ву:
	Print Name: LIN' TANG EN
	Title: Presidente

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 12/12/2019